HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 37 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 2, after "(introductory paragraph)" insert a comma "," and delete "and (b)"
- 3 and insert "(b), and (e)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, after "(introductory paragraph)" insert a comma "," and delete "and (b)"
- 6 and insert "(b), and (e)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 14, before "trustees" delete "<u>eleven</u>" and insert "<u>twelve</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- 11 "(e) A retiree Two retirees of the system, who shall be elected by a majority vote of
- 12 the members of the board from at least three nominees submitted by the retired members and
- beneficiaries of the system, for a term of five years, commencing on January 1, 1989.
- 14 * * * *'